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Cc: Taylor,Beverly (DSHS); Kelley,Lucia (DSHS); Waterman,Fred (DSHS); Christian Jimenez; Eric Dickey; Candy Blair
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Jennifer,
 
Collin County would like to accept the extension for Public Health Workforce and move forward with
the contract amendment.
 
Thank you,
 
Taylor Burton, MPH
Healthcare Coordinator
Collin County Health Care Services
825 North McDonald Street, Suite 130
McKinney, TX 75069
Office: (972) 548-4464
_________________________________
Need a COVID-19 Vaccine? Click Here!

 
CONFIDENTIAL DISCLAIMER-In accordance with the HIPAA (Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act), this email/attachment contains
protected health information and is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s).  Any unauthorized use, disclosure, dissemination, or copying of this
information is prohibited.  If you receive this in error, please notify the sender immediately (or call 972-548-4707) and delete the information from your
computer.(U) Warning: This document contains FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY information.  It contains information that may be exempt from public release
under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C 552). It is to be controlled, stored, handled, transmitted, distributed, and disposed of in a manner that will
not result in the release of the information to the public, the media, or other personnel who do not have a valid need-to-know.

 
 
 

From: Boggs,Jennifer (DSHS) <Jennifer.Boggs@dshs.texas.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 17, 2023 9:11 AM
To: Casie.stoughton@amarillo.gov; Carol Hill <carol.hill@amarillo.gov>; MyLissa Powers
<mpowers@co.andrews.tx.us>; Gordon Mattimoe <gmattimoe@co.andrews.tx.us>; LaFuente, Laura
<laura.lafuente@austintexas.gov>; Adrienne.Sturrup@austintexas.gov;
Emilie.Grant@austintexas.gov; Castillo, Sandra <Sandra.Castillo@austintexas.gov>;
ayeager@bellcountyhealth.org; Cathy Brem <cbrem@bellcountyhealth.org>;
lfontenot@bellcountyhealth.org; gherring@brazoscountytx.gov; kcurry@brazoscountytx.gov; Santos
Navarrette <snavarrette@brazoscountytx.gov>; ocaranzah@elpasotexas.gov; DPH-
Grants@elpasotexas.gov; castillore@elpasotexas.gov; kwells@mylubbock.us; Whitney Craig
<wcraig@midlandtexas.gov>; Cande.franco@ectorcountytx.gov; cynthia.valles@ectorcountytx.gov;
Simone.corprew@co.hays.tx.us; Lisa Griffin <lisa.griffin@co.hays.tx.us>; Matthew Gonzales
<Matthew.Gonzales@co.hays.tx.us>; Lindsay.mcclune@co.hays.tx.us; Robert Kirkpatrick
<rkirkpatrick@milamcounty.net>; vmoore@milamcounty.net; ereyes@milamcounty.net;
miguel.escaname@hchd.org; Villarreal, Sandra <sandra.villarreal@cosatx.us>;
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zholbrooks@spphd.org; sshafer@spphd.org; Whitney Quick <wquick@spcaa.org>;
LashondaM@wacotx.gov; April Snyder <aprils@wacotx.gov>; monaf@wacotx.gov;
stephaniea@wacotx.gov; Caroline Hilbert <Caroline.Hilbert@wilco.org>; Ivah Sorber
<ivah.sorber@wilco.org>; michelle.broddrick@wilco.org; Stacy Schweitzer
<stacy.schweitzer@wilco.org>; Cathy Sbrusch <CathyS@brazoria-county.com>;
EGuajardo@co.cameron.tx.us; Claudia Soto <Claudia.Soto@co.cameron.tx.us>;
yvonne.rodriguez@co.cameron.tx.us; Paula Richard <prichard@chamberstx.gov>; Susie Razo
<srazo@chamberstx.gov>; dfugere@chamberstx.gov; Kevin Crump <kcrump@chamberstx.gov>;
mbess@chamberstx.gov; art.rodriguez@brownsvilletx.gov; roberto.garcia@brownsvilletx.gov;
beulah.ramirez@brownsvilletx.gov; danielle.gutierrez@brownsvilletx.gov;
nora.salinas@brownsvilletx.gov; zeus.yanez@brownsvilletx.gov; Kenneth Coleman
<kenneth.coleman@beaumonttexas.gov>; Kristin.Ferguson@beaumonttexas.gov;
edward.morris@beaumonttexas.gov; jramirez@myharlingen.us; sharvill@myharlingen.us;
pzuniga@cdcfoundation.org; Richard Chamberlain <rchamberla@ci.laredo.tx.us>;
emartinez8@ci.laredo.tx.us; lrecio1@ci.laredo.tx.us; emascorro@ci.laredo.tx.us; Amelia Solis
<asolis1@ci.laredo.tx.us>; Judith Smith <judith.smith@portarthurtx.gov>; Dorian Sanchez (SAMHD)
<dorian.sanchez@sanantonio.gov>; claryssa.cortez@sanantonio.gov; stacy.maines@sanantonio.gov;
Gentrea Hendrickson <hendrg@co.comal.tx.us>; pealna@co.comal.tx.us; baumgw@co.comal.tx.us;
Annetter@cctexas.com; Denzel Otokunrin <denzel@cctexas.com>; Annetter@cctexas.com; Denzel
Otokunrin <denzel@cctexas.com>; Emily Carroll <ecarroll@nctv.com>; Lydia Munoz
<lmunoz@nctv.com>; Gabi Sanchez <Gsanchez@nctv.com>;
jacquelyn.minter@fortbendcountytx.gov; ketan.inamdar@fortbendcountytx.gov;
Kaye.Reynolds@fortbendcountytx.gov; Kenna Pruitt <kpruitt@gchd.org>; Randy Valcin
<rvalcin@gchd.org>; acotharn@gchd.org; Jennifer Robertson <jrobertson@gchd.org>; Brittany
Rivers <brivers@gchd.org>; Sharon.Whitley@co.hardin.tx.us; barbie.robinson@phs.hctx.net;
Laura.Garcia@phs.hctx.net; Jordyn.Lorenz@phs.hctx.net; eduardo.olivarez@hchd.org; Tina Crowe
<tcrowe@co.live-oak.tx.us>; agutierrez@co.live-oak.tx.us; Patricia Mechler
<Patricia.mechler@medinacountytexas.org>; Rhonda Brast <rhonda.brast@medinatx.org>; Jeanette
Vosquez <jeanette.vosquez@medinatx.org>; beverly.ham@medinatx.org; awilliams@mchd-tx.org;
Jhaney@co.orange.tx.us; Kimberly Watson <kwatson@sanpatriciocountytx.gov>;
pgilmore@sanpatriciocountytx.gov; Delilah Perez <dperez@vctx.org>; david gonzales
<dgonzales@vctx.org>; Samantha Friar <sfriar@vctx.org>; Annette.lerma@abilenetx.gov;
christine.lucio@abilenetx.gov; jamie.steinman@abilenetx.gov; chris.moscarelli@abilenetx.gov;
sshaw@acchd.us; Rosalind McAdams <rmcadams@acchd.us>; kjohnson@acchd.us;
sgdavis@brownwoodtexas.gov; Lisad@BrownwoodTexas.gov; Patricia Jones <pjones@cctxphd.org>;
schitt@cctxphd.org; ahale@cctxphd.org; Candy Blair <cblair@co.collin.tx.us>; Taylor Burton
<tburton@co.collin.tx.us>; Christian Jimenez <cjimenez@co.collin.tx.us>; Joann Gilbride
<joann.gilbride@co.collin.tx.us>; Ramzi Taim <rtaim@co.collin.tx.us>; Eric Dickey
<edickey@co.collin.tx.us>; Crystal Pang <cpang@co.collin.tx.us>; Maria Lemus
<m.lemus@nctv.com>; Philip Huang <philip.huang@dallascounty.org>;
Katy.Womble@dallascounty.org; Ganesh.Shivaramaiyer@dallascounty.org;
Catherine.Reeves@dentoncounty.gov; Jennifer.Romaszewski@dentoncounty.gov;
Tammy.Eoff@dentoncounty.gov; pbarthol@JasperNewton.org; drashall@JasperNewotn.org;
vpaynejncphd@hotmail.com; vpolk@JasperNewton.org; dbeeler@garlandtx.gov; Cannon, Susan
<SCannon@garlandtx.gov>; jhancock@mhchd.org; Dusty Gonzalez <dgonzalez@netphd.org>;



Kristen Bollman <kristenbollman@hotmail.com>; gina prestridge <ginap@suddenlinkmail.com>;
vtaneja@TarrantCounty.com; clandler@TarrantCounty.com; jgcasas@TarrantCounty.com;
savidaurri@tarrantcounty.com; maclark@tarrantcountytx.gov; amhagy@tarrantcounty.com;
amy.fagan@wichitafallstx.gov; mallory.trout@wichitafallstx.gov; Lynette Williams
<lynette.williams@wichitafallstx.gov>
Cc: Taylor,Beverly (DSHS) <Beverly.Taylor@dshs.texas.gov>; Kelley,Lucia (DSHS)
<Lucia.Kelley@dshs.texas.gov>; Waterman,Fred (DSHS) <Fred.Waterman@dshs.texas.gov>
Subject: PHWF Extension
 
***** WARNING: External Email. Do not click links or open attachments that are unsafe. *****

 
Dear Contactors,
 
The Public Health Workforce (PHWF) no cost extension has been
approved through June 31, 2024, please respond to this email with
ACCPET extension or DENY extension, so we can move forward with
contract amendments.
 
Thank you,
 
Jennifer Boggs, CTCM
Contract Specialist V
Contract Management Section (CMS)
Department of State Health Services
P.O. Box 149347
Austin, TX 78714-9347
(512)776-3967 (Direct)
(512)776-7391 (Fax)
Jennifer.Boggs@dshs.texas.gov
 
Schedule: 7:30AM – 4:00PM
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